Illinois law.
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Section 302.830  Expiration of Term Appointment 

a)	A "Term Appointment" shall automatically terminate at the end of the fourth year after the date of the initial appointment unless the Term Appointment is renewed for another four year term by the Director or Chairman of the Department, Board or Commission. 

b)	The term of any person appointed to or renewed in a term position before the effective date of P.A. 85-1152 amending the Personnel Code shall expire 4 years after the effective date of the appointment or renewal. 

c)	Failure to renew a Term Appointment is not grievable or appealable to the Civil Service Commission. 

(Source:  Section repealed, new Section adopted at 13 Ill. Reg. 3722, effective March 13, 1989) 
